
MHSLA Nominating Committee – 2015 

Charge: 

Then Nominating Committee is charged with preparing a slate of candidates for the 2015 election for 

the following positions: 

• President Elect 

• Secretary 

• Nominating Committee –  one from each regional group (MDMLG, MMHSLA, WMHSLA, 

ERHSLA) 

The preliminary ballot will be submitted to the MHSLA Board no later than 120 days prior to the annual 

business meeting on September 24, 2015. 

 

Timeline: 

• Tuesday, March 3 – 1st Call for Nominations sent to the MHSLA Listserv 

• Thursday, April 2 – 2nd Call for Nominations sent to the MHSLA Listserv 

• Tuesday, May 5 –Nomination Deadline 

o Confirm Nominations 

o President Elect and Secretary Bios due 

• Tuesday, May 12 – Preliminary Report and slate due to the MHSLA Board 

o MHSLA Secretary Distributes Slate to the MHSLA Membership i(if approved) 

o Write-ins requested 

• Friday, June 26 – Nomination by Petition (write-ins) due to Nominating Chair 

• Friday, July 10 – Final Report and Ballot due to MHSLA Board 

• Friday, August  7 – MHSLA Secretary Distributes Ballot to MHLSA Members 

• Wednesday, September 2 – Final Day to Return Ballots 

• Thursday, September 3 – Ballots disabled 

• Tuesday, September 8 – Tally Election Results and Report to MHSLA President 

• Friday, September 18 – MHSLA President Reports Results to Candidates 

• September 24-25 MHSLA Annual Meeting.  Results reported at General Business Meeting 
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